  AL5809EV1-XXX User Guide
 15-150mA 60V Constant Current Regulator
AL5809EV1-XXX Rev1                                                                                                             Page 1 of 12
February 2015
General Description
The AL5809 is a two terminal constant
current linear LED driver and it provides a

# Name Quantity Part number  Manufacturer Description
1 U1 1 AL5809-xxxP1-7 Diodes Inc Constant Current Regulator in PDI123
Ordering Information
AL5809 - XXX XX - 7
PackingPackage
7 : Tape & ReelP1 : PDI123
        S1 : SOD-123
Current Option
15 : 15mA
20 : 20mA
30 : 30mA
40 : 40mA
50 : 50mA
60 : 60mA (PDI123 only)
90 : 90mA (PDI123 only)
120 : 120mA (PDI123 only)
150 : 150mA (PDI123 only)
Part Number LED Current Option Package Identification Code
AL5809-15P1-7 15mA PDI123 C1
AL5809-20P1-7 20mA PDI123 C2
AL5809-30P1-7 30mA PDI123 C3
AL5809-40P1-7 40mA PDI123 C4
AL5809-50P1-7 50mA PDI123 C5
AL5809-60P1-7 60mA PDI123 C6
AL5809-90P1-7 90mA PDI123 C7
AL5809-120P1-7 120mA PDI123 C8
  AL5809EV1-XXX User Guide
15-150mA 60V Constant Current Regulator
AL5809EV1-XXX Rev1                                                                                                            Page 6 of 12
February 2015
AL5809-150P1-7 150mA PDI123 C9
AL5809-15S1-7 15mA SOD-123 D1
AL5809-20S1-7 20mA SOD-123 D2
AL5809-30S1-7 30mA SOD-123 D3
AL5809-40S1-7 40mA SOD-123 D4
AL5809-50S1-7 50mA SOD-123 D5
Application Information
 PWM Dimming
The AL5809 can be used to provide LED current dimming driving the Out pin via the MOSFET
switch to ground. The Out pin current is then effectively switched on and off causing the LED
current to turn on and off
PWM_DIM
IN
OUT
X
X
 Y
 W
  X
1
2AL5809
C1=0.1uF/100V
Vcc (Power Supply)
“DC+” wire
IN Wire
“DC-” wire
OUT Wire
External LED String
U1
External LED String
Vcc (Power Supply)
IN
OUT
XX
 Y
 W
  X
1
2
AL5809
“DC+” Wire
IN Wire